
NOTICE AND SCHEDULE OF EARLY VOTING 
FOR NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION 

 
Registered voters for all precincts throughout Nye County may appear in person to drop off mail ballots or 
vote in person at the Bob Ruud Community Center located at 150 North Highway 160, Pahrump, Nevada 
and at the Nye County Clerk’s Office, located in the Courthouse, 101 Radar Road, Tonopah, Nevada.  
Special additional Early Voting for seniors will be held at the Tonopah Senior Center and the Pahrump 
Senior Center. 
 
Please contact the Nye County Clerk’s Office at (775) 482-8127 in Tonopah or (775 ) 751-7040 in Pahrump 
for further information. 

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS:  
 

Bob Ruud Community Center, Pahrump 
Saturday, October 19 10 a.m. – 4 p.m. 

Monday, October 21 – Friday, October 25 
10 a.m. – 6 p.m. 

Saturday, October 26 10 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
Monday October 28 – Friday November 1 

10 a.m. – 6 p.m. 
 

Duckwater Shoshone Tribe – Gymnasium 
Tuesday, October 22 10 a.m. – 4 p.m. 

 

Nye County Clerk’s Office, Tonopah  
Saturday, October 19 10 a.m. – 2 p.m. 

Monday, October 21 – Friday, October 25 
9 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. 

Saturday, October 26 10 a.m. – 2 p.m. 
Monday October 28 – Friday November 1 

9 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. 
 

The following are special polling locations established during Early Voting to assist 
seniors who may otherwise have difficulty voting at the main polling locations.  

 
Tonopah Senior Center 

1 Senior Center Drive 
Thursday, October 24 10 a.m. – 2 p.m. 

 
Pahrump Senior Center 
1370 W. Basin Avenue  

Wednesday October 23 10 a.m. – 2 p.m. 
Wednesday October 30 10 a.m. – 2 p.m. 

 


